~ (MAIA aIAOTIAXT) (@ ANV O ‘d) SATHIHS ANV ONISAOH HFANII INOUA ’ 1-21 81eld o
S 2
@ voL9X61L S1-20-21—VANDS-IINY "
. m =
v : ZIF0-ZL— MIUDS —= 2 3
o) g
o \ A\, —8E-70-ZI—QT3IHS 1¥0ddNS 8
. Sl:70-ZL—¥IHSY M- & : & {
,9Z-6E-EL—13AN
L H
-
. LLl 98-70-Z1—¥IHSY M
M 9E-V0-TL—UIHSYMIDO1 9Z-6S-E1—IDIDVE !
- 62-70-ZL— LNN——=fF]
& E 7-70-ZL —AIHSHSY1dS
, S X 9-10-ZL—HIHSY M 9€-¥0-ZL—1NN 3/
m wy 02— s N_&o,w_lgumumdl\..m‘ 0
—~£-10-C¢1— ZL-¥0-Z1—¥IHSVM
o m s;\_ : 9€-¥0-ZL—NOISNILXI i
: & , ] 9e-pozl—1108 |
=1 < 8E70-ZL— MIADS o, 0
g ‘ 3
: oz N &
: T 9-10-Z1— ¥IHSYM 8 1109 = &
.. m OL-10-ZL—¥IHSYM
L £90°ZL—IBOVAE \|
L 8-90-Z1—avd
{ 1 i ze-sl-8—INN \
o ze-51-8 ze-51-8— 1109
= —4IHSVMIDO1
- © o A Ze-61-8—dID
a O }¥~—s1s0-z1—1108 o ©LSI-SI—YIHSY M
<| . S o — :
= o 02-90-Z1—¥IHSY M -G 1S MIUDS
_ m () S1-60-Z1—1NN
e 11-20-Z1—1v3S 9-20-Z1—13AN
= 9-Z0-ZL—¥ITIH
= ;
.S
D -
. 2 =
2 9-10-Cl -C1-G1—HD1YD &)
= ONISNOH ¥3AN34 INO¥H £
: a §1-20-Z1—XVINDS-INY T
] E
> £
. : \
. //I\ / /! v ! (K
N S— —— .




TRUCK PARTS LIST

Page 12-2

FENDERS AND SHEET METAL

£O19%61

G107l ¥dAN3d

F10°¢t ONISNOH ¥3ANA

9102l ¥3HSVM dNV 1104

(MITA AAAOTAXH) (0 ANV O ‘d IJdOXH) STIFHS ANV JIANITL INOUL 6-CT °¥eld

<——G'G0°7L 1DV

G20¢l 11am

9T6EEl 1OV

W @vAA,Ilom-B.ﬁ 1109

9E-v0CTL. ¥FHSYM  yv0Cl QTEIHS

Zesrs dio
890CL avd

02-90°CL ¥HHSVM

£90CL 1109 ¢esrg diio

glsoel 1104

Ze6l8 do

5
0
SISOTL LISl 1108

YIHSY M
o

giréozt 1o
GIrGOZL dEHHSYM \
g2¢0¢l i

CIDOVE

yvocl LON
GGl dHHSYM
yy0oZl ¥3HSVM ANV 1104

GrioZl 1NN
GGl HOLVOD

Printed in U.S.A.

Page 12-2

December 31, 1952




) /\\‘

FENDERS AND SHEET METAL ' _ TRUCK PARTS LIST

Page 12-3
. MODEL CODES
(o]
L e
i A=l =zl || |= “. PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION . mv |V u]O| | O] T ~| S| X[ =]>]> NO.
FRONT FENDERS
Note; For front fenders on B, C
and D Models use front fender
housing Part Type Code 12-01-6,
-01- i - Jwfel-f1|1]21§2 ) {2 R 1)L~ ~1~}~] 1097 991
12-01-5 FENDER, Right. .. . S Dot o D ol e el el B el Dot el Bl el PR R PR PR TR0
‘ - f=]=-]-]1 1(1 |14t f{1i1{Lf-1-]-1|~-] 1097 992
Left . ... e oo - ~~___1}__——__‘_111.1 1097 998
-01~ i - |11 “l|=t-t=--1-8=-1-1-1-8-1-1~1-1 1097 508
12~-01-6 HOUSING, Right. . P P ' O O I O O Y B S [yt ey
- l-1-1- 1 ~l1]-|1f~-1-1=1~-] 1197 221
P T -f]=-]-1=-f1i1]1]-] 1097 669
- |-t~ -0-1-1-]|~-0-]-|~-121] 1276 273
Left o oivevnnnas = |1]1 1=l -d- - s - - - -] Lo97 509
- | -1-1- N N - -f-]=-|-]=] 1097 662
- |- - -1l 1 11-118-1-1{-1]~-] 1197 222
- J-J=-l-t-{=-1-0-1-|-0~]~-|~-|~-B1]1)1]|~] 1097 670
- -l -3-1-F-0-1-1-0-1-]-1=-8B-1=~1~-]11 1276 274
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1........ SRR R IR AR I AR AR AR I R AR IR AR 120 647
3/8"-24 x 1 3/4" .. ... S Bl kel Bt BBt Bt B BBt B Bt Bt Bt Rt R Bt B 120 668
5/16"-24 x 3/4" ... ... - 11414114014 |14]14§14]|14|14714|14[{14|14814114(14|14 120 741
NUE o v v v v o o o o 8 oo-5 . PRk ok ke kAl k| KKK AT AE R KA | K] 120 368
- 114 114|14014]14]14)14{14|14}14(14|14|14}14|14[14|14 148 232
Washer, plain . . « « o o v v - Pk k| k] X dell Kl K| k[ K| K| A K K| K] x| X 120 387
12-01-12 SCREW, Fender and Housing ) . :
(5/167-10 X 3/4”) v v'v ¢ v v v 0o = |F|FpHPHIA]H] K] K| % k(A kK| K] K |*]| 1096 643
Housing to Cowl
(5/167-10 x 1/2") . v v v v v v - t-l=-1-t-1-]- 2120 ~12 -2} - - 1197 980
Fender to Cowl . . ... .... . Z4i-|-1-01-]- -18(8¢8~18]-|8d-[-1-1~] 1279 617
Housing to Cowl .. ....... 341 -|-f-84-1-1-0-1212p-]12|~|28-|-1-}~-| 1279 617
Washer, plain . . .. ... ... - Kk x| % kK x| ) LI IR SR AR 1 120 387
12-01-15 NUT, Housing to Body
Support Shield to Support
SCIeW & o v v v v v o v e u s 0 o - 21212322120 -| -1 ~-42|~-12]-F2|2}2]2| 1197 626
Fender and Housing Screw . . . . - kK h ] KE | -] -8 K] -] Al -Fxl k] kx| 1096 644
To Cowl Screw . . . ¢ e v v ¢ s - ~f=-f~-f~|~-]1-§8}8|88-18]~-]8f~!~}~]~| 1197 429
Housing to Cowl Screw . . . ... - -l -f=-1=-]-022{28-]2]~-|2f~]~]~]-1 1197 429
To Side Lower Panel Screw . .. - - - ~-§J 6| 6/6F~-|6] -6 - -} =] 1197 935
Housing to Cowl Screw . . .. .. 3,4 “-l-}-1212f-12]-}2 - -1 -] 1277 359
Fender to Cowl . .. ... .. . e 3,4 -t-{--1-]1-§-|8]80-18|~-|8F-1-1-1~-1 1277 359
12-01-16 WASHER, to Side Lower Panel ;
Screw Lock . 4w v v v i v v e o o - -l =}~y ~-}~-]-16|6|68-]6]~-]68~|-|-|~-1 1097 771
Housing Upper to Lower
Splash Shield Screw. . . ... . - |- -t -] - 8| 8] 8f - - = =} -] -1 1097 771
To Fender Housing, Lock , ... . - - -1 -f -] - =1 =] ~F -] =1 -1 -0 -] =-| -] %] 1093 272
Housing to Cowl Bracket
Screw Plain ., . ..o v v e we - | 4| 4] 4f 4 4} 4] -] | -0 4] -1 4] R 4] 4| 4l 4 1239 880
12-01-48 SPACER, to Body Support Shield :
to Fender Housing Screw. ... . - =1 =1-i-f-8 =1 -|-F -1 -] -1 -0 2y 2|22 1197 217
FRONT FENDER LINER-WELT-FILLER-
SEAL~ANTI-SQUEAK
12-02-5 WELT, to Fender Housing ... . = == -] K] k] Kk k] k| Rl K| A ] kA K] x| K 356 513
12-02-6 FILLER, Housing to Cowl,
w/Wire REINFORCEMENT .
(serviced by the foot) , . . . .ou . 1,2 K|k ] &| k| K -| - -0 K| -] *| -§ x| x| x| - 1097 571
Housing to Cowl (all rubber). . , 2,3,4| 2] 2| 2§ 2| 2| 20 -] -| -§ 2| -1 21 -8 2| 2| 2| -] 1276 495
12-02-11 SEALER, Housing to Radiator
Grille Panel (serviced by the
foot) (Butyl) v v v v v v v v 0w o s 1| & K] A K} K| K| A} - k| K] x| -] -F k| x| x| -] 1242 974

¥ Indicates use as required.
Hlndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 ‘indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B.2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

) Page 12-3

Prices and specifications subject to

change without notice.

Printed in U.S.A.
December 31, 1952




Page 12-4 TRUCK PARTS LIST FENDERS AND SHEET METAL

. MODEL CODES
Q- >3
p E:
T
= E: &
‘ & : 3 = PART
0 p3 = = b
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION alU|ofju|O|TIL|O| TS| 2| ]m=]>]> NO.
FRONT FENDER LINER-WELT-FILLER-
SEAL-ANTI-SQUEAK - Cont’d
12-02-11 SEALER, Housing to Radiator
- Grille Panel (serviced by the
foot) (rubber). . . .. .. .. ... - Ko A Al A Ak ARk xR X ] 1199 032
12-02-15 ANTI-SQUEAK, Fender Housing ) )
‘ (serviced by the foot) . . + « . . . - === e | Ak K[ A| x| 313 073
Step to Underbody Sill Panel
(serviced by the foot) . . . ... . - R EEER LA SR 4R dR AR AR A AR AR AR AR 3 313 073

FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD

Note 1: Used as follows: :
. B-1-B up to serial No. 82086215 except on 82084657 thru 82084722, 82084926 thru 82084931, 82085401 thru
82085478 82086001 thru 82086150,
B-1-C up to serial No. 83322304,
B-1-D up to serial No., 81265710 except on 81264660 thru 81264683 and 81265512 thru 81265571,

B-1-F and B-1- H up to serial No., 80348277 except 80347301 thru 80347460, 80347462 thru 80347501 and
80347550 thru 80347649,

B-1-J up to serial No. 82552855 except on 82552427 thru 82552446 and 82552556 thru 82552559,
B-1-R up to serial No. 81856754,
B-1-T

and B-1-V up to serial No. 81790872,

Note 2: Used as follows:
B-

1-B after serial No. 82086215 also on 82084657 thru 82084722, 82084926 thru 82084931, 82085401 thru
82085478 and 82086001 thru 82086150,

B-1-C after serial No. 83322304.
B-1-D after serial No. 81265710 also on 81264660 thru 81264683 and 81265512 thru 81265571
B-1-F and B-1-H after serial No, 80348277 also on 80347301 thru 80347460, 80347462 thru 80347501 and
80347550 thru 80347649,
B-1-J after serial No. 82552855 also on 82552427 thru 82552446 and 82552556 thru 82552559
B-1-R after serial No. 81856754,
B-1-T and B-1-V after serial No. 81790872,
12-04-4 - SHIELD, Right . ... .. .. ... - 1 1 ~l-f-81}- - 11-| 1097 896
Upper Right, . . ... .. - = l-1-8~]- 111{1§-~-j1 1 -1~-1=-1 1197 474
Lower Right ., ... . . = ===l - g -2l -1--1-1 1197 512
- Right . .......... - o=kl -1-8-1~-1-111 1276 300
Left . ... .....0... - f1fijrpr iyt~ f-]-d1j~{1}~-R1]1|1]-1] 1097 897
Upper Left . . . .... . = - l-t-q-1-{-fg1j1j1f-J1|~-J1f~]~|~]-1 1197 475
Lower Left, ...... . = - l=f=-q-f-{-B1}1|1q-]1]|~-j1B-]~|~]~] 1197 513
Left . . o000 it v = 1= q4=I1=-d-t-]-f-1-{-q-1-1~-|-8d-{~-|-]1 | 1276 301
Bolt, 5/i6"-24 x 3/4". ... .. - Joo e Pk fA ok ko [ [ Bk ||k [ Kk x x|k 120 741
Nut.............. SR S A A Bl B R RS PN R R P R BT B 120 368
Washer, plain. ., , . .. .. . - LSRR PR BE 'S BN RN ETY PO BT BT BN B BT BT Y 120 387
12-04-12 SCREW, Housing and Fender : ) '
: (5/167-10 % 3/87) o o v w v v uun = Lo [ [ P [ [ Do o | o [ | o | e | | o [ 1096 643
Splash Shield to Fender ’
Housing (5/16"-24 x 17). . ... 3,4 |- |- {-4-[- |- &~ [*{=f- [* |- ix8- [- |- |- | 1279 617
Rear Extension-to Fender ‘
‘Housing (5/16"-24 x 17}, . . .. 3,4 |~ |- |~0=|-|-0-1-1-04-|-1-1-04|4i4i4] 1279 617
Washer, plain, . . .°c . . . - Kok [k [ ko ok | Ek Ak kKR 120 387
12-04-15 WASHER, to Radiator Grille Panel
Side Support Screw Lock .. ... - |2 212120 ~-1-|-k2]~- -32{212 (2| 1097 771
To Frame Bracket Screw. . ... - d= === |-14]4|48-14-1408-|~|-|~| 1097 771
Fender and Housing Screw ' ‘
Lock v v vttt i e e e e - Pk Rk [ h Ak k Kk |d] X xlx x|k |{x] 1093 272
W Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Blndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (] indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in US.A.
December 31, 1952 Page 12-4

.



P

FENDERS AND SHEET METAL TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 12-5

. MODEL CODES
g b3
z T
& z x
3 x 9
- i dlslzls = s PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION DIV |[QO[XIwn | OIT | ~i~ |2l |>]> NO.
FRONT FENDER SPLASH SHIELD - Cont’d
12-04-19 ANTI-SQUEAK, Housing to Body
Support Shield to Running
Board (serviced by the foot) . . . -~ |xlxixl-|-1-0-1-|~-0~{~|-1-8-1-1~-1- 313 073
12-04~23 SEAL, Rear Extension . .. ... . = Ak kA KA -~ | =B K- Rk A K| K] 1097 571
Rivet............... - [1010j10j10(10]10f ~{ -~ | - 10|~ |10} - J10|10]|10 |10 136 696
Washer, plain . . ... .. ... - |10 fOji0f10|10{10f - | - 10| -~ (10| - g1O {10 (10 |10 120 391
12-04-29 NUT, Fender and Housing . . ... - Tk d k| k] kA KKk k| KXl Al K| x| x| 1096 644
; To Radlator Grille Panel Slde )
Support SCrew . . . v .o v ... - 2 2(2120-1-|-012]-|2|~-02{2]2(2] 1197 429
Housing to Cowl Screw . . . ... - l=-]=-]=-1-|=-]-42]2|2fF~-12]~12Q~]|~-|-1~] 1197 429
12-04-33 Bracket, to Frame . . . ... ... - |-i-t-F-1-|-12]12]2§~-{2[~-12f-|~|~-|~] 1197 516
Rear Extension to Frame., ... . - - 1= -t =-1~]-H0-1- ~8-1~-]=-12] 1276 385
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4", ., .. .. - - ]-]-l-|-]~-§4]4]|4}- 4 4i-=-]-1= 120 741
Nute o v o 0 v 0w v 000 oo - ==t -0-]-1~44]4)4f~-14]-140~]|-]-1]- 120 368
' Washer, plain, , « « v . ... - ]=-]-]-1-]~-1-0414|4}~14]|-148~-]~-|-]- 120 387
12-04-36 EXTENSION, Rear; Right (see
note 1) v v w v v v v e e e 1 {11 )1f1|~-j1f-}~|~-fL1)]=]-|-8-|~]-]~] 1199 754
(seemnote 2) .. .. v it 1 i1 ~11f-| =) ~fg1}=]-|=~0ul-|-]-] 1199 754
2,3, 4111111 -] ~-{-f1|-|1]~-0~|-]~]~] 1199 754
I - |1j1jrp1j1) - -{-fLj-{1l~-F-1~]-1~] 1199 755
Right (seenote 1), . . . . . . .. 1 [=t=y=F-1-]=-0-1-1-0-1-]~-1~-0B2}1]1]-] 1197 930
(seemote 2) . .. 0 v e 1 {-1-]=-f=-1-]-0-1-1-0-i~1-1-B1]1]1|~-] 1199 760
2,3,4 ~ |-~y -1-|-0-1~|-§-|=|~-}-01]1i1]-1 1199 760
Left., o o oo v i o v i e 1 |-f-]-4-1-]-d-1-|-8=|~-]=-1-01]2]1}j-| 1199 761
2,34 - - -E-l - - -] -]~-B1]111]-] 1199 761
Right................-~ ~t=f-2-1-!l=-0-|~-{-8~|-1~-{-B~-|~-1-|1] 1276 286
Left., . . . . oo v oo v ===t -d-t-f-1-1-1-8~|-1-1-0-|~]~-11] 1276 287
Bolt, 3/8"—24 x 1” (to frame) - 21212921212 -1 -1 -F2|=-|2}~02|2|2|2 120 647
Nut. - 121212422128 ~|-|-02|~[2]|-B212|2]|2 120 369
Washer, lock . . . ... ... - 121212022} 2§ - -p2(-l2]-0212]2]|2 120 382
_ Plain, . v v v v 0 v & - 1212{242]2{28-]-|-821-|2]-02[2]2]2] 120 394
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" (to ‘
.shield) . . .. . oo v vt . - | 414|441 4|4] -] - -04]|-14]-14]4]4]4 120 741
‘ R L I 4144 -] -| - 4| -] 4] -44]4] 4 120 368
12-04-38 SHIELD, Housing to Body Support,
CRight . .. 0 s - |1 1p1g -t -1 -4 -{=-4-|-1-1-B-|-] -] -] 1197 603
Left, . o . o v v i v v v e e - 18 -1 -1-0-f-1-0-1~-|-]-2~|-|~|-] 1197 604
Right . . ... v v v o v e - | =-j=-}~Btj1} 1 -] - -BL|-|1]-0~-]-]~-]-] 1197 607
L 3 S - |-]=-1=-F111i1g--1-p1|-11}-f~]~]-|~] 1197 608
Right , . ........000... -l =1=t=8-1-1-1-]=-t-0-1-|-1=g1j1]21]1] 1197 611
Left, o v v ot v v i i e - =t ===t -0 -] - -BE-]-|~]-§111|1]1] 1197 612
Bolt, 5/16”-24 x 3/4" P - 212j2§21212 - -{-§2|-12-02|2|2]2 120 741
5/167-24 x 1 3/4", . ... - 1221232212 - --§2|-|2|-82]2]2]|2 123 798
Nub., . v o v o v et o v v u - 14[41454)14]4] -] -1 -04]-14]-04]4]4]4 120 368
Washer, plain, . . ..., ... - - |2|2/2]2|2]2}-}-]-02]-]2]-02]/2i2]2 120 387
FRONT FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET
12-05-15 BRACKET, Housing Rear
Support . .« ¢ . h . v e e e e e s -~ 11111 -t -] -f1] -] 1] ~-f2i1]1]1] 1097 628
Housing to Body Support Shield . - -i-t-f21212f - -] -021-]2}-02]2]2|2] 1197 617
Bolt, 5/16”-24 x 3/4" (to
running board) . . . .4 0. .. - |8]8|8f8|8|8¢-]~-]-18]-18]-18|8|8|8 120 741
Nut., o ¢ v v v v et et e s o - 81884888 ~-|-1{-8|~-]8|-§g818[8|8 120 368
Washer, plain, . ., . ... . .. - |8|8{8i8|8|8f~-|~]~-48|~-|8]-BB8B|8[8]8 120 387
Bolt, 3/87-24 x 3/4" (to
support)............. - | 4l4)4p4|4al4]-|-|-04|-|4]|-4414]4]4 123 520
Nube o v o v o v o v a0 000 -l 4)4]404|4])4f - -|-F4)-|4|-0414]4]4 120 369
Washer, plain, . . ...... - | ajalafalalal-|-|-441-|4|-04]al4]4] 120394
¥ |ndicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-i, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.
Page 12-5 December 31, 1952




Page 12-6 TRUCK. PARTS LIST FENDERS AND SHEET METAL
. MODEL CODES
) p
i x I
4 T D
‘ ' @ Sl=l=l (=l |=1 | PART
CODE  PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION ; Uil w| O] IR ] O| T | S 2| =]>]> NO.
FRONT FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET -
Cont’d
Bolt, 7/16”-20 x 1 1/2", . - 2122422 128-]|-|-21-(2|-4212 |2 |2 123 852
FRONT FENDER BRACKET OR HOUSING
BRACKETS
12-06-3 BRACKET, Housing to Cowl. ... - 1212 2§22 |2¢-|-1-}2|~-]2]|-082 22 |2 | 1197 254
Bolt, 3/8"-24 x 1", . . . v . ... - 414144 |4 f4f-1-1-04|-14]-024|4]4|4 120 647
3/87-24 x 1 3/4" v v v v - |4 14144414 |4-|-1-}H4|~-|41]-04141]4 |4 120 668
NUt o 0 s v v 00 a0 a o nvaos - |8|8|8j8|8i84-1-|-8|~-|81|-H8 |8 |8 |8 120 369
12~ 06 8  PAD, Housing to Cowl Bracket '
(rubber) ............ .o - e Pefr iRk xR E~ i (- 0k |- A Bk x|k X | 1199 412
12-06-20 WASHER, Housing Rear Support o
Bracket to Frame Screw Lock. . - |4 144844 (4f-1--04|-]4]-84(4]4 4] 1197 310
- |4 141484144 -]-|-04|~-|41-041]4|4 14 ] 1093 885
FRONT FENDER HOUSING BRACE ‘
Note 3: Parts were used UP TO
the following serial numbers:
B-3-R 81862164
B-3-T 81797444
B-3-V 8303625
B-3-Y 8695678
Note 4: Parts were used AFTER
the following serial numbers:
B-3-R 81862164
B-3-T 81797444
B-3-V 8303625
B-3-Y 8695678
12-07-1 BRACE, Right, « . v v v v v v w e L2 |- J-J-f=l=|~f=|=|-}0~-1=~1-|=-{1L |21 |21 |1 ]| 1199 000
Left v v v s e v e e 1 |- == 8= |~f~-k=-|-|-8-|-{-{- 41 |1 |1 i- ] 1199 197
Left . ... ... ... .. 2 - |-~~~ -1~ 1~-Hf1 11 |1 {1 ] 1199 001
Right (note 3) . . .. ... 3 -1~ 8- |- 1-f- - = |- g1 J1 |1 }1 | 1279 432
Left (note 3). « v v o . . 3 - |- - - - fa 11|11} 1279 433
Right (note 4) . . .. ... 3,4 - - |- |-k~ - 8- |-~ |- }1 |1 |1 |1 |B1397 753
Left (note 4) . .. ... .. 3,4 |- |- -1~ |~ |-Q- |~ |~ 8= |- |- ]~ F1 |1 1 |1 {61397 754
Bolt, 3/87-24 x 1”7 . ... ... . - ==t~ {-l=-0-|-|-d-]-1-1-082 2|2 |2 120 647
Nut o o v v v o ot s s oo sooes = = ]-]- K- {-f-t-|-|-4-1-{-]-02 12 |2 ]2 120 369
, Washer, lock, « v v ¢ v v v o0 s - ==l --0- -] |-02 1|2 |2 |2 120 382
12-07-4  WASHER, Bolt Plain , . . .. ... - ==l - - - - {-f4-1-1-]- 14 14 |4 14| 1239 880
FRONT FENDER STEP
12-09-1 STEP, Right, . . ... ... ... - |- |- |-8-|-{-41 {1 |1 g~ |1 |~ |1 §~ |- |~ |- | 1197 350
Left, o o v v v v v s o0 v ue - f-f=f-1-1-1-fj1]1 (1 4~ (1|~ |1 &~ |- |- |- | 1197 351
Bolt, 5/16”-18 x 1” (to sill
panel) . v v 4 v i e e e e e - - - -4 14 |44~ |4]- |4 -~ - |= 126 358
Nut. . v i v e v v e oo en s - - -1-K4 14 4014~ 14 - - |- 120 376
Washer, lock . . .« v a v v - -0 - -4 1414 0- 14 |- (40~ |- |- |- 120 214
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 3/4", . .. .. - - |- f~ |- |- 6|6 |6 Y- |6]|~ |6 120 741
NUEe o 0 0 o 0 0o o n o awen - - ]-f-|-|-§6 16 |64- |6 |~ l6 120 368
Washer, plain, . . ... ... - =]~~~ |-}616 (64~ |6 |- |60~ |~ |- |~ 120 387
12-09-2 BRACE, Right. . . ... ... .. . - - Pl |- (-t 111y~ |12 1- 118 I-]-{- ] 1197 229
Left . ... ... S - {- -}~ - |- -8t {1 |1 §- (L |- i1 B~ |- |- |- | 1197 230
Bolt, 5/16"-18 x 1" . . ... .. - -1 1-1212 124 [12|-128 (-] I 126 358
Nut. . ... ... 00 - =01 1-0212 128 12 [~-12 84 |- ]- I- 120 376
Washer, lock . .. ... ... - - =10 1-1212 (248 (2]~ 12§~ |- |- ]- 120 214
Bolt, 3/8” 24 x 1", . ... ... - - ==k 2 012 |2 - 12 |- 12 B- |- |- |- 120 647
% Indicates use as required. specifications subject to change without notice.

Blindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (I indicates B-l1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I,

December 31, 1952

B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Page 12-6

Prices and

Printed in U.S.A.

C



~

FENDERS AND SHEET METAL _ | TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 12-7

5 MODEL CODES
=
-3 x &
: w d<|x|= - s PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION LR ESEN-% ITRCRE-4 Frll RUNE- 3 B0 - O3 gvg V.3 g - S NO.
FRONT FENDER STEP - Cont’d
Washer, lock . . .. ... .. ~ - f-1-F-1-1-4212{28-12]-|128-{-1-1- 120 382
12-09-3 WASHER, to Fender Housing .
Serew Lock. ... . .. ... ... - l-]-|-f-|-{~-4212128~-121-|20R~|~]-1)-] 1097 771
To Underbody Sill Panel Screw
Lock., « v v v v v e v e e e e - |=-1-]-01-|-{-4414])4k-14]-{48-|~-{-1~] 1097 771
To Cowl Sill Panel Screw Lock . - -l-]-8-1-1-31414(4F-14]-14~-|-1-1~] 1093 270
12-09-4  J/NUT, to Housing Screw (B-1-
FM and B-1-HM up to serial No.
83509195, B-1-JM up to serial .
No. B738955). + v v ¢ o 0 v 0 o o s 1 |~-]-]-f-]~-]-082|~-|2F8~|2]-}-0-]~-|~]=1 1197 429
12-09-5 ANTI-SQUEAK (serviced by the ' : )
f00t)s o v v v et i e e e - ==~~~ 1 -0 x| X XE-| K|~ *F-|~-] -]~ 313 073

REAR FENDERS

Note 5: TUsed as follows:
B-1-B up to serial No, 82077664 also 82078001 thru 82078113 Detroit Built and up to 9233451 San Leandro
Built, B-~1-C up to serial No. 83320352 Detroit Built and up to 85503522 San Leandro Built. B-1-D up to serial No.
81261871 Detroit Built and up to 86006371 San Leandro Built,

Note 6: Used as follows:

B-1-B after serial No., 82077664 except 82078001 thru 82078113 Detroit Built and after 9233451 San Leandro
Built, B-1-C after serial No. 83320352 Detroit Built and after 85503522 San Leandro Built, B-1-D after serial No.
81261871 Detroit Built and after 86006371 San Leandro Built. )

12-18-5  FENDER, Rear (right) (Panel) . . - fr k-t -0 -] -] 1197 564
(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express)

(seenote 5). . .. ... ..... 1 1|11~ ]=-|=0~]=|~B=|=]~1~0~|=]=-]-] 1096 972
(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express)

(seenote 6) . . .. ........ 1 j1j1|1f-f~}j=-f~-|~|=-b-{=1=-]-0-|~1-}~1 1199 509

(right ) (Cowl, Cab and Express) 2,3 11|11~~~ -B-{~|-B~|=~1~-|~-O=f~|~]~] 1199 509

(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express) 4 1)1 |{1g~f=f=f~{-|~H~]~]~|~B~]~]|~]~}B1397 854

(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) (up to serial
No. 81263902 Det. Built and )

" up to 86006371 S. L. Built). . . 1 CREREE NN I I RN IS IS0 IS RSy gy [

- 1= 1096 972
(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) (after serial
No. 81263902 Det. Built and
after 86006371 S. L. Built). . . 1 et 1=l =l=] =] =-t=f=]=|-}=0~]~[~1=] 1199 509
(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) . . . ... ..... 2,3 | -1~ LE-~=f~] =] =-0~]~1=~]~F~]~]-]~1] 1199 509
(right) (Cowl, Cab and Express) )
(dual wheels) . . . ... ..... 4 wfm|1lfm] =] =0 =] ==f~]|=]|=|~F=~|~]~|~]B1307 854
(left) (Panel). « « v v v v v v v -4t -l - -t - - - -1 -1 -] -1 1197 565
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express) ’
(see note 5) . .. r 11y 1§g~|-{-3-1-1-F-{-1-1-8-1-]-1]-| 1096 973
(left) (Cowl, Cab ancl Express)
(see note 6) . ... . j1pr)1g--t-F-1-t-0-1-1-1-0-1~1-1-] 1199 510
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express) o3|ty -t-F-l-l-g-t-l-t-F-1-1-1-] 1199 510
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express) . 4 | 1fpr(1g-|~-1-F-1-1--1-1~-|-0-]-1~-]~-]B1397 855
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) (up to serial No.
81263902 Det. Built and up to
86006371 S. L. Built). .. ... 1 -{-{1y-t-y-q4-1-1-8-}=-{-1-0-1-1-1- 1096 973

Y Indicates use as required.

B indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books. .
Series No. (I indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series' No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.

Page 12-7 December 31, 1952

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.



Page 12-8 TRUCK PARTS LIST' FENDERS AND SHEET METAL
. MODEL CODES
e 3
z I
0 - T
= E: r
" dlsl=|= | |= PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION Ul ClIZT | Q| TS| 2| XX|=]|>]> NO.
REAR FENDERS - Cont’d )
12-18-5  FENDER, Rear,
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) (after serial No.
81263902 Det. Built and after
86006371 8. L. Built). .. ... 1 -1-11 ~-f-t-l-1-0~-1-1-1~-8-1-1-]~] 1199 510
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) ... ....... 2,3 ]-1-]1 “-l-t-f-1-8-1-1-1-84-1-1-]-1 1199 510
(left) (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) .. .......... 4 -1-]1 “-l=-d~|-1-8g-1-4~-1~-8~-1~-]|-]- |BL397 855
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1", , ... .. - ]k k] X “l=-f-}-1=-8=-1~l-]-8-1{~-1-]- 121 661
Nut., o o v v o ie v v o0 o0 * k] Kk -i-f-l-1-08-1-1-1-0-1- - 120 368
Washer, plain . ... .. .. - % k] x - - -=-]=-]- - 120 387
12-18-20 SHIELD, Body to Rear Fender
Front (right) (Express) . ... .. 2,311 -]~ - - -]1-1-1 1276 251
(right) (Express) . ... .... . 4 f1)-1]- - -i-1- - ~ |- |- |H1398 382
(right) (Express) (116”7 W.B.) . 3 1-J1]1 -l-f-l-]-d-|~-~]-0~-1-1~-1~] 1279 261
(right) (Express) (116" W.B.) . . 4 1-1111 ~l-4-1-1- M EIEE B - |'B1398 398
(left) (Express) .. . v+« ce e 2,31 )-1- - - -|=-f-H- ~ | 1276 252
(left) (Express) . ... ... So. 4 |1-]- -1--1-1-d-]-1-1-0-1-1-1-|=1398 383
(left) (Express) (116" W.B.) 3 |-J1]1 -l=-q-1=-]-0-|=-]=]=-f0~-1=1~1}~-] 1279 262
(left) (Express) (116" W.B.) 4 |-]1]1 -0 -1-0-1-1-1-0-1-|-|-|=1398 399
Rear (right) (Express) . .. ... 2,311 }-1~ -]~ =-1-f~]-|-|~§-|-|~-|-] 1276 259
Rear (right) (Express). .. .. .. 4 |1}{-1]- -l-4-1-{-8-|-1-1-0-|-|-|-|E1398 390
Rear Right (Express) (116" :
W.B) o ov it e v . 3 |-11]1 -l -1-]-B-]~-]-|~-] 1279 269
Rear Right (Express) (116"
W.B.). . e e e 4 |~11 -l -f-|-f-B-|-]-]-F-|-]|~[~]|E1398 406
(left) (Express) ... ... ve e 2,311 -1~ ~{-d-1-1-8-1-1-1-8-|-1-]1-] 1276 260
(left) (Express) . ... .. « .. . 4 [1}-]- -|-d-1~-|-0-1-1-]-8-1~1-]-|E1398 391
Rear (left) (Express) (116" W.B.) 3 |-]1}1 ~-l-f-1--8-1-1~-}-8-1~-1~]~-] 1279 270
Rear (left) (Express) (116”7 W.B.) 4 [-1111 -l-f-t-}-f~f-]~-]-H0=-1~-1~-]~|HEH1398 407
Front (right) (Express) (126"
W.B.) v i vt i e . e 4 |-1-]1 -f-f-1-]-0-]-]-1-0-1-1-1-|B1398 414
Front (left) (Express) (126"
W.B.) o v e e e . 4 |-1-11 ~t-F-1-1~0~]-|l-]-8-]1-1~-1-|6B1398 415
Rear, Right (Express) (1267
W.B.) ...... e e e e 4 -1-11 -t-t-1-1-H0-1~-1-1-8-1-|-1-]|B1398 422
Left (Express) (126”7 W.B.) . .. 4 |-1-11 -1-f-1-1-0-1-1-1-8-1-|~]-]|6E1398 423
Bolt or Screw, 1/4” -28 x 1/27 10 Jlo |10 “l-f-t-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-1-1- 123 316
Nut . vv oo v o v v . - (10i10]10 -1-t-1-1-0-]- --1- 120 367
Washer, lock . . ... ... . - {1010(10 “=l-0-1-1-8-]-1-{-0-1-1-1- 120 380
12-18-22 BUMPER, Body to Rear fender
Front Shield (Express) . ... .. - (41416 ~i-t-l-f-f=-1-1~-1-B=-|-|-]- 755 675
12-18-23 BRACE, Fender Shield
(right) (Express) . .. ... .. . - |(1]1i1 1= -1-1-8-1-7{-1-0-1~-1-1~ 797 892
(left) (EXpress) . . . v v o v v v - 1111 “l-g-1-{-A-|-1-]-8-1-1-1i- 797 893
Bolt or Screw, 1/4”- 28 x 1/2" - 41414 - |~ - I B B 123 316
Nut .. ... .00 . - 41414 -~ - -f-1-1-]- 120 367
12-18-25 WASHER, Body to Rear Fender
Front Shield Brace Screw Lock
‘ (Express) . . . . . . - |414 14 -t -0-|~t=-]-8-1=-]~1-1] 1093 270
12-18-32 WASHER, To Running Board
Screw Lock . . .. .. ... S - R Xx|KX -l -4 ~|-F-4-1-]-1-0-1-1-1-] 1093 272
' 4 |4 14 14 --f-]-f-H8=-]-1-|-8-1-1-]-] 1093 885
To Body Screw Lock . ... .. - |12 a2 {12 -l-8-]-}-8-f~l-]-f-1~-]~-]~] 1093 272
12-18-34 WASHER, To Body Brace Screw
Lock (Express). . . . . . . .. .. 4 4144 -l-f-]-1-d-1~]-1-0-1-1~-1-1 1003 272
12-18-35 WASHER, To Frame Bracket
Screw Lock .. .. ... ..... - 4 -l-f-1-1-d-1-{-1-8-1-1-1~1 1093 272
12-18-40 SCREW, w/WASHER (to body) - |20]- el B - - - -1 -1-] 1093 840
Yindicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Hlndicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l,

December

31, 1952

B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Page 12-8

{4 indicates B-4 Series)

" Printed in U.S.A.

(-



FENDERS AND SHEET METAL - fl‘RUCK PARTS LIST Page 12-9

e

. ' MODEL CODES
2 3
»»»»» 0 T
2 =
i osl=lzl || |2 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION n m| U]l afwl Q] I ] O] I | A 2| 2 2| =] >] > NO.
REAR FENDERS - Cont’d
12-18-40 SCREW (to body) (Express). . . . - {(lopojtog-j-{-0-1-1--1-1-1-0~-1~-|-1-1 1097 090
12-.18-54 BRACE, to Body (Express). . . . 4 21212d--1-F-1-{-QB-|~-t~|-8-~!-1-]~-1B1397 866
(Express) (dual wheels) . . . . . 4 24-1-|-4-1-{-§-i-1~1-B-1~1-1|-|B21397 881
REAR FENDER WELT-SEALER-
ANTI-SQUEAK
12-20-4  WELT, to Running Board
(Express) (serviced by the foot)
(/16" x18/4") . . ... ... - Kl &l A~ -1-0-1~1-0-1-]-1=8-]~1-1- 356 513
| Extension to Fender (serviced »
/ by the foot) (1/16” x 1 3/47) .. - |-|-|%l-{-1-4-|-|-0-]|-1-]-0-|-|-|-] 356513
(serviced by the foot) .
(/32" 1) .00 ew ... - Kl Al HE-l-]-f~-1-0-]~]=~|-0-1~]1-1]~ 318 073
To Body (serviced by the foot)
(/16" x13/4") . . .. ... L Paepk|lx)-|-{-4-{-]-0-)-{-]-0-1-1-1- 356 513
12-20-5 SEALER, to Body (serviced by .
the foot) (3/8” x 3/32"). . . .. -~ |xlxlxpg-t-1-0-1-1-0-1-]-1-23-1~-1-1-1 1199 032
12-20-8 FILLER, to Body (Express) . . . 4 | Kkl Akl xf-1~1=-0-]~1=-8-|-1-|-0-!-1~-1-]|m1398 694
REAR FENDER BRACKET
12-21-1 BRACKET, to Frame
(Cowl, Cab and Express). .. .. 2,3 2--8~-1-{-8-1-1-0-1-1-1-B-1-]~1~] 1197 569
4 f2f-f-f-|-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-{-]-|=1308 252
- -2l -0 --F-1-1-1-0-1-1-|-1 1197 569
) (low type Express Box) . . . . . 3,412 (212§-]-t-0-|-|-0-i-|~1-F-1-|-1-1 1276 249
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" . . . . . . - 4la14d-1-f-4-1-{-0-1-1~-1-0-1-1-]- 121 661
Nut o ovovoeenno = faala -l e e oo 120 368
Washer, lock . . .. . .. - 129212 -1-{-F~-1-1-B-1-1-1-0-1-1-1- 120 214
REAR FENDER EXTENSION \
12-24-1 EXTENSION
(Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) (up to
serial No. 81263902) . . . .. 1 = 1-12f-1-1-f-1-1-0-1-!-1-H8-1-1=-1-1 1197 739
(after serial No. 81263902) ., . . T f-q1-128-(-j-0-1-1-B-1-]~-1-8~1-|-1-] 1199 525
(Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) . . . . .« e s . 2,83 (-t1-12fF-1-1-0-1-|-4-t-!-{-"§-1-1-1-1 1199 525
(Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) . . . . . . . .. 4 ~l-123-j-1-0-]-1-8-1-1-1~4-1~-|~|-|B1397 876
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1", . . . . . - -f-4E-1-1-0-1-1-f~-{-1-/-q4-1-1~-1]- 121 661
Nat . . . . . . ¢ 0 0. - --pag-1-l-d-l-t1-q-1-1-1-8-1-1-1- 120 368
Washer, Plain ., . ., . . . . C - -4y~ -f-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-§-1-1-1- 120 387
12-24-2 BRACKET
(Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) . . . . .. ... L,2,3{~-[-|28-]-{-0~-}-1-0-]-1-|-Q@~|-]|-1~-] 1197 743
Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 1" . . e 1,283 f-14g-t-t-2-1-1-0-1-1-1{-B-1-]-1- 121 661
Nut o v v v v o v v v v v o 1,231 -0-40-0-4-0-1~-1-8-1-|-|-%-|-]-1|~ 120 368
Washer, plain . . . . ... 1,2,3]~- |- 148-{--0-{-1-8-|-}{-|-Q-|-|~-1|~- 120 387
12-.24-4  WASHER, to Fender Screw. . . . - J-f-n4e-1-1-4-1-1-8-|-1-1-84-1{~-1-1-1 1093 272
RUNNING BOARDS
12-26-2 BOARD, Right
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . . . . 1,2,3}1 |-i-4-|~-1-8-|-|-§-|-]-|~-B~-1-1-1]-] 1096 582
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . e 4 11-1-f--1-0-1-1-8-1-1-1-Q8-i-]-1- }B1398 273
) (Panel). e e e e e e e = 1=ttt 1-1-1-8-1-1- -] 1096 588
% Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

B Indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in U.S.A.
Page 12-9 December 31, 1952




* indicates use as required.
Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. {l

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-l,

April 13,

indicates B-1 Series)

1953 Supersedes Dec. 31, 1952.

Page 12-10

Page 12-10 TRUCK PARTS LIST FENDERS AND SHEET METAL
. MODEL CODES
o]
- 2
" T
L I €T
& r 2
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION n eluoiaju]jo|x E (29 % - E X 3 >} pP?ORT
RUNNING BOARDS - Cont’d
12-26-2 BOARD, Right
(short)
(Cowl, Cab and Platform) . ... - i1~ -f-d-1{-1-4-1-1-1-4-1-1~-1~]*1006 576
(116” W. B.)
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . .. 1,2,3]-|t{-f-|~-{-d-]-4-4-]-|-1-0-|-]-1-] 1096 504
(116" W. B.)
(Cowl, Cab and Express). . . . . 4 1i-pg-ft-ft-f-1-1-84-!-{-t-8-{~1~-]~-|*1398 283
(long) (116" W. B.) . .. ... 1,2,8/-|-fad-|-{-4-|-|-§-|-{-1-0-1-|-|-| 1096 594
(long) (116" W. B.) . . . . .. 4 -f-J14-[-l-d~-1-1-4-1-|-]-0=~-|~]-]-] 1398 283
(116" W. B.) (dual wheels)
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . .. -~ [-|-J1f-]-|-8-1-1-8-01-|-1-4-]-1-1-1 1197 745
(126" W. B.) (dual wheels) .
(Cowl, Cab and Express) 2,8 - |-{1f-|-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-|-0-1-1-]-] 1096 600
(126”7 W. B.) (dual wheels) ‘
(Cowl, Cab and Express) 4 t-1-118-1-1-0-]-1-8-1-1-1-B-]-]~]~] 1398 293
(126" W. B.) (Express) 12,3 - |-{1g-]-|-0-|-1-8-1-1-|-0-[-]|-]-| 1096 600
(126" W. B.) (Express) 4 -|-f1E-f-l-p-]-]-4-]~]~-|-H-1=-1~]-] 1398 293
- -1-1- 1f-]~1- -l1}-41]1{1|j1] 1096 637
-t - - - - a| - ad -] -] -] -] #1197 380
BOARD, Left
(Cowl, Cab and Express). . . . . L2, 1)-]-8--1-8-{--8-1-{-{-8-]-1~-1-1 1096 583
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . . . . 4 [14-]-8-1-1-0-1-1-B-1-1-1-B-]-1-1-1 1398 274
(Panel) . . . . ... .. ... - -t~ -1-0-1-~1-F-1-1-1-0-1-1-1-1 1096 589
(short)
(Cowl, Cab and Platform) .. .. -y~ -f-fg=-1-4-1-1-1-0-1-1-1|~1*1096 577
(long) (116" W. B.)
(Cowl, Cab and Express) L2,3-11y-k-f-1-8-1-1-0-1-1-1-8-1-1-]-| 1096 595
(long) (116" W. B.)
(Cowl, Cab and Express). . . . . 4 e -] - -F-]|~-]~-]-8-1~|~]~1*1398 284
(long) (116" W. B.) . . . . .. 5,2,3) - |-{10-(-]-4-1-{-8-|-|-|-0-|-|-|-| 1096 595
(long) (116" W. B.) . . . . . . 4 -t-J1f-f-}-d-1-1-8~<]-1-]-B=-1-1-1- 1398 284
(long) (116" W. B.) (dual wheels)
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . . L2,3-|-11g-{-1-0-1-1-8-|~]-1-B-]-|-1~]| 1096 595
(long) (116”7 W. B.) (dual wheels)
(Cowl, Cab and Express) . . 4 | -]-11f-{-1-0-1-1-0-1-1-1-0-1-1-|-] 1398 284
(long) (126" W. B.) (dual wheels)
(Cowl and Cab). . « . . v . v .. 1,2,8 - |-{2d-|-{-0-]-]-0--]-|-0-|-|-]-| 1096 601
(long) (126" W. B.) (dual wheels)
(Cowland Cab). v v v e v v 0 s o s 4 -t-t1g-|-1-9- - - - - -]~ 1398 294
(long) (126”7 W. B.) (Express). . 1,2,3/ - ]~{ 1}~ -d-1-1-4-1-|- ~-{=-{~-]~] 1096 601
(long) (126" W. B.) (Express). . 4 [-t-11g-1-1-0-1-1-4-1-1-1-8~i~1-]~-] 1398 294
- |-f-]-g111j1-]~-t~-dLti-]1f-f1]111]1] 1096 638
- |=-1-}-4-i{-1-t1f11{1g-11|~-J1f-}~-f~1~] 1197 381
Bolt, 5/167-24 x 3/4” ..... - IR AR AR IR IR IR IR IRI IR IR IR I RIR IR AR 120 741
Nut . . . .. R AR AR IR IR IR AR IR 4R IR IR JIE 0 ¢ B AN 20 dR ¢ 120 368
Washer, plain . . . . . . . - AR SR IR IR SR IR IR IR IR AR IR SR 1R AR 2R 3R 120 387
12-26-10 WASHER, to Side Lower Panel
‘ Screw LOCK . + v o v ... . coe = -t - - e e el - e - e - -] -] - 1093 272
12-26-26 NUT, Reinforcement Weld . . . . . - | K| Kd K A K K| A Kk K| K] K Al k] A KK 657 413
12-26-50 EXTENSION, Right (Cowl, Cab
and Express) (dual wheels) . ... 1,2,8 -|=| 18~ ~| -0 = =] =8~} ={ =] =§~{~] -] -] 1197 758
(Cowl, Cab and Express) (dual
wheels) . . . . v 0. .. e e e 4 -~|-{1f =] -] -3 =] ~-{-B-]-1~-1-0-1~-]~]-] 1397 884
Left (Cowl, Cab and Express)
(dual wheels) . . . v v v v v u .. 1,2,80 - |-|10-]--0-|-|-4-{-|-1-0-|-|-|-]| 1197 759
(Cowl, Cab and Express)
. (dual wheelS) . v v v v v v .u .. 4 | ~-}-|1fg-]-1-0-1-1-B-|-1-t=-0={-]~1~]| 1397 885
Bolt, 5/167-18 x 1" . . ... .. - |-1-14q-1-1-20-1-1-8~-f-1-f-d-]~|=-]~- 126 358
NUb. « ¢ o v v v v e e u - 1-|-144~t-1-d-|-{-g=1-1-1-d-1-}-{"- 120 376
Washer, lock . . . . ... .. - |I=1-140-1-1-0-1-1-d-1-1-{-0d-}=]-1- 120 214
Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

{2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Printed in U.S.A.
* Indicates change or addition.



FENDERS AND SHEET METAL TRUCK PARTS LIST Page 12-11
. MODEL CODES
g >3
=z =
& x T
| . 4 = 3
‘ o : i slsl=izl || |=0 PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION ofOlafw {0 TR0 X~ || || =]|>]> NO.
RUNNING BOARD - Cont’d
Washer, plain, . ., . ... .. - -1~ 148-1-1=-q-t1-1-d-1-1-t-a-{- (-1~ 120 396
12-26-66 ANTI-SQUEAK, to Side Lower
Panel . . v v v v v e v o v v e e s - - = ]-0-]-]=-RBk Kk KE- K]~ [ X -[-]-]- 313 073
ENGINE DUST PAN
12-31-2 PAN, Right .. ... e e e - 1 -l=]-f- == f= =]~ =}~ {- |- |- ] 1195 862
- - 1{141 18111 |1 8-~ |-]~-] 1195 136
(use w/o dual carburetors). . . . - B CI T N O R . - 1~ 111 |1 |- ] 1260 688
(use with dual carburetors) . . . - 1~ -t -~ |-0-f-]-]-§1 |1 {1 |- | 1267 095
- -1 1-1-1-1-1- -0~ |- 1267 095
Teft. . . ... NN - 1 e~ 1-0-d=1-|-0f-1-0{-|-8-]-|- 1195 515
SO T O R A A ) - =11 ~ B = |~ |- | 1195 137
- - - |- 11 1 18- |- |~ |- ] 1196 495
DR T O R B i -~ - l=-f31 1|1 I~ | 1260 689
- ===k - 1=d-]-f-|-8- |- 1- |1 | 1267 442
Boit, 1/47-28 x 1", . . .. ... - I S AR IR IR IR IR IR IR IR I E IR IR SR 123 461
Nuts o o0 v v v 0 v o v v v - doo e Ik o | R ok o [ gk | [k [k Pk [k [k (K 120 367
‘Washer, lock . .. .. ‘e = P e e Bk [ e A fk o Ik | ok | gk [k [k [ 120 380
Plain . .. ... .. - d P e o ok PR R Ik [ Bk [k ok Rk k[ K 120 392
Screw, Tapping (3/87-16 x 5/87) - =l ]- g1 g -1 =1 |- B -~ |- 271 153
12-31-17 WASHER, to Crossmember
Bracket Bolt Lock. . . . . ... . - === f=|-f1 1 |1 R~ 1|~ 2 B~ [~~~} 1093 270
To Frame Bolt Lock . . ... .. - - - 5585 )5 |5 45 |5 5 k5 (5 |5 |6 | 1093 270
12-31-35 BRACKET, to Crossmember. ... =~ EIN EI O R K 1)1 1 -1 |- |1 §-|[-]~- |- | 1196 813
Bolt, 1/47-28 x 1", . . .. ... - - f-f- -]t |2t f-J1 -1 -0~~~ 123 461
Nut, .. ... et e e s - ~f{-f-{-{-F1 |1 |1 g~ )1 = |1} ~f=]-1]~ 120 367
CAB SUPPORT DUST SHIELD
12-34-2 SHIELD, Right Front. .. ... .. - - f=l-f- - - fr (T jLE- (1 |- i1 - |- (- |- 1260 528
Rear. . . . . « v v v« v - - A~ - 111 |1 1= 18-}~ }- |~ 1260 532
Left Front . .. ..... - f= 1111 1]~ |1 - | 1260 529
Rear. . « « « v « o v o s » - - 1=t-f-1-|-81 |1 L g~ 11}~ (1 E-i-1-1- 1260 533
Rear. . « v« v v v v v o v - |- ]-f1 1 |1 - |14~ |1 8- - |~ ]| 1260 535
Bolt, 1/47-28 x 1" .. ... .. - = Fk Ik KR E- K]~ XE- - |- 123 461
Nut, lock . ...... ... . - EE LR N b AL b PR L O N L E I R 120 367
12-34-4 WASHER, Bolt Lock ... .... . - - ] |-~ e - A xR R~ X~ X E- |- |- |~ | 1093 270
CAB HEAT SHIELD
12-37-2 SHIELD, Cab Underbody Heat 3,4 |- |- =B -f=t=|=-0= |- 1- (- 0= |- |- |1 | 1271 447
Bolt, 1/47-28 x 1 1/4" . .. .. - - fm === |=-k-1-]-F-)]-1-1-d= |- |- {3 123 737
Nut o v v v v v v oo e s - j=- -kt~ ]-F=l-{-B=-1-]-1-0-1- |- I8 120 367
12-37-4  WASHER, Cab Underbody Heat
‘ Shield Bolt Lock. . . « v « o » . & 3 J-d=J-d=-Il-f-0-1-i=-f4~|-|-1-8-1{-]- |3 | 1093 270

% Indicates use as required.
B indicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.

Series No. (| indicates B-1 Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series)
B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series.

Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-I,

Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.

Page 12-11

(4 indicates B-4 Series)

Printed in U.S.A.
December 31, 1952




|

' Page 12-12 : TRUCK PARTS LIST - FENDERS AND SHEET METAL
‘ ) ‘ MODEL CODES
2 z
= T o
w d si3|= = = PART
CODE PART NAME AND DESCRIPTION UL |O|T L] O| X~ ||| Xjim]|>]> NO.
NOTES
¥ Indicates use as required. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice.
Hindicates parts not listed in any previous parts books.
Series No. (I indicates B-l Series) (2 indicates B-2 Series) (3 indicates B-3 Series) (4 indicates B-4 Series)
Where no Series No. is shown part is for B-1, B-2, B-3 and B-4 Series. Printed in US.A.

December 31, 1952 Page 12-12



